### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release by Secured Party of 2008 Security Interests	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keybank National Association, as agent		03/03/2010	National Association:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digital Fusion, Inc.			
Street Address:	030 Bradford Dr., Bldg 1, Ste 210			
City:	Huntsville			
State/Country:	ILABAMA			
Postal Code:	35805			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

Name:	Kratos Defense & Security Solutions, Inc.			
Street Address:	4810 Eastgate Mall			
City:	San Diego			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92121			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

Name:	Haverstick Government Solutions, Inc.			
Street Address:	2900 Presidential Drive, Suite 260			
City:	airborn			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	45324			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO			

Name:	Haverstick Consulting, Inc.			
Street Address:	6270 Corporate Dr., Ste. 100			
City:	ndianapolis			
State/Country:	NDIANA			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004167 FRAME: 0831

900157185

Postal Code:	46278
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA
Name:	Madison Research Corporation
Street Address:	401 Wynn Drive
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	38505
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA
Name:	Summit Research Corporation
Street Address:	5030 Bradford Dr., Bldg. 1, Ste. 210
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35805
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA
Name:	sys
Street Address:	4810 Eastgate Mall
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Polexis, Inc.
Street Address:	4810 Eastgate Mall
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Defense Systems Incorporated
Street Address:	4810 Eastgate Mall
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Name:	Al Metrix, Inc.
Street Address:	4810 Eastgate Mall
	TRADEMARK

City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3158527	SENSORWORX
Registration Number:	2919772	VIGILYS
Registration Number:	2944754	BATTGUARD
Registration Number:	2773907	GRAVITON
Registration Number:	3170480	
Registration Number:	3170447	NEURALSTAR
Registration Number:	2867365	DOPPLER VUE
Registration Number:	2799060	XIS
Registration Number:	2811184	H HAVERSTICK CONSULTING
Registration Number:	2878655	
Registration Number:	2932023	HAVERSTICK
Registration Number:	2932039	HAVERSTICK GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2987569	нотѕнеет

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)258-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-258-5724

Email: cbollinger@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Chris L. Bollinger
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 06079
Address Line 2: Schiff Hardin LLp

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33227-0034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris L. Bollinger
Signature:	/Chris L. Bollinger/
Date:	03/16/2010

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=3-16 - IP Releases#page1.tif

source=3-16 - IP Releases#page2.tif source=3-16 - IP Releases#page3.tif source=3-16 - IP Releases#page4.tif source=3-16 - IP Releases#page5.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST** (this "Release") dated as of March 3, 2010 is by **KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, a national banking association with offices at One Embarcadero Center, Suite 1100, San Francisco, CA 94111, in its capacity as administrative agent for each of the secured parties to the Security Agreements described below (in that capacity the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of the following entities (each a "Borrower" and together the "Borrowers"):

- (a) **DIGITAL FUSION, INC.**, a Delaware corporation with offices at 5030 Bradford Drive, Building 1, Suite 210, Huntsville, AL 35805 ("<u>DFI</u>"),
- (b) **KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation with offices at 4810 Eastgate Mall, San Diego, CA 92121 ("<u>Kratos</u>"),
- (c) **HAVERSTICK GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.**, an Ohio corporation with offices at 2900 Presidential Drive, Suite 260, Fairborn, OH 45324 ("HGSI"),
- (d) **HAVERSTICK CONSULTING, INC.**, an Indiana corporation with offices at 6270 Corporate Drive, Suite 100, Indianapolis, IN 46278 ("<u>HCI</u>"),
- (e) **MADISON RESEARCH CORPORATION,** an Alabama corporation with offices at 401 Wynn Drive, Huntsville, AL 38505 ("Madison"),
- (f) **SUMMIT RESEARCH CORPORATION**, an Alabama corporation with offices at 5030 Bradford Drive, Building 1, Suite 210, Huntsville, AL 35805 ("SRC"),
- (g) **SYS**, a California corporation with offices at 4810 Eastgate Mall, San Diego, CA 92121 ("SYS"),
- (h) **POLEXIS, INC.**, a California corporation with offices at 4810 Eastgate Mall, San Diego, CA 92121 ("Polexis"),
- (i) **DEFENSE SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED**, a Virginia corporation with offices at 4810 Eastgate Mall, San Diego, CA 92121 ("<u>DSI</u>"), and
- (j) **AI METRIX, INC.**, a Delaware corporation with offices at 4810 Eastgate Mall, San Diego, CA 92121 ("AI").

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent, as agent, hereby confirms that it had certain arrangements with Borrowers pursuant to which Borrowers granted to the applicable secured parties security interests and liens in certain of their property under the following Security Agreements (the "Security Agreements"):

- 1. A Security Agreement (First Lien) dated January 11, 2008 which the Administrative Agent filed to record the security interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office Trademarks Division on January 18, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3700/0167 and with the United States Copyright Office on January 22, 2008 at V3560D434.
- 2. A Security Agreement (Second Lien) dated January 11, 2008 which the Administrative Agent filed to record the security interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Trademarks Division on January 22, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3701/0586 and with the United States Copyright Office on January 23, 2008 at V3560D284.

- 3. A Security Agreement (First Lien) dated August 29, 2008 which the Administrative Agent filed to record the security interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office Trademarks Division on September 4, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3850/0766 and with the Patents Division on September 4, 2008 at Reel/Frame 021709/0066.
- 4. A Security Agreement (Second Lien) dated August 29, 2008 which the Administrative Agent filed to record the security interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office Trademarks Division on September 5, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3851/0586 and with the Patents Division on September 5, 2008 at Reel/Frame 021511/0579.
- 5. A Security Agreement (First Lien) dated February 6, 2009 which the Administrative Agent filed to record the security interest with the United States Copyright Office on February 11, 2009 at V3573D875.
- 6. A Security Agreement (Second Lien) dated February 6, 2009 which the Administrative Agent filed to record the security interest with the United States Copyright Office on February 18, 2009 at V3573D841.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent on behalf of the secured parties hereby releases the security interest and/or liens arising from the Security Agreements referenced above in the copyrights, patents and trademarks of the Borrowers set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>").

At the request of a Borrower or any buyer of the Intellectual Property, the Administrative Agent agrees to execute reasonable partial releases and other documents or agreements as such Borrower or any such buyer may reasonably request to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of record.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Dated March, 2010			
		KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, administrative agent  By:	as
STATE OF	) ) SS:		
COUNTY OF	)		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWOR			
Notary Public			

# SCHEDULE A

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

### **COPYRIGHTS**

<u>Copyrights</u>	Registration Date	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.
OPSEC training plan	October 28, 1993	Active	TXu602108
INSIGHT	May, 27, 1997	Active	TX4607020
Charts (compact disc and user manual)	Charts (compact disc October 15, 2002		TXu1071666

### **PATENTS**

<u>Patents</u>	Registration Date	Status	Registration No.
Flow Measuring Device Based on a Predetermined Class of Liquid	August 26, 2003	Active	6,609,431
Sensor Having Improved Selectivity	March 8, 2005	Active	6,864,692
Sensor and Sensor Array Having Improved Selectivity	December 20, 2005	Active	6,977,511
Fixed Parallel Plate MEMS Capacitor and Microsensor Array and Method of Making Same	October 3, 2006	Active	7,115,969
Systems and Methods for Sensing a Fluid Supply Status	January 31, 2006	Active	6,992,590
Systems and Methods for Sensing Pressure	February 15, 2005	Active	6,856,251
Continuously adaptive digital video compression system and method for a web streamer	July 18, 2000	Active	6,091,777
System & Method for Optically Co- registering Pixels	Recorded 08/12/08	Applied for	Serial #12190447

#### TRADEMARKS

INADEMIANIS			
<u>Trademarks</u>	Filing Date	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.
SENSORWORX	October 17, 2006	Registered	3158527
VIGILYS	January 18, 2005	Registered	2919772
BATTGUARD (trademark. service mark)	April 26, 2005	Registered	2944754
GRAVITON (trademark. service mark)	October 14, 2003	Registered	2773907

<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.
[Star Design]	November 14, 2006	Registered	3170480
NEURALSTAR	November 14, 2006	Registered	3170447
DOPPLER VUE	July 24, 2004	Registered	2867365
XIS	December 23, 2003	Registered	2799060
H HAVERSTICK CONSULTING (and Design)	February 3, 2004	Registered	2811184
H (Design only)	August 31, 2004	Registered	2878655
HAVERSTICK	March 8, 2005	Registered	2932023
HAVERSTICK GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS (Block letters)	March 8, 2005	Registered	2932039
HOTSHEET	August 23, 2005	Registered	2987569

CH2\8382035.2

**RECORDED: 03/16/2010**